Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Osborne

Annual Service Dollars

Persons Served

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

31 14 14
21 11 3
21 18 14
292 300 290
230 187 203
2 0 0
10 11 7
5 3 4

3 0

3 1 1

FY 2011

$35,917
$10,103
$46,857
$384,369
$63,875
$2,571
$6,794
$24,136
$93,107
$12,995

FY 2011
$680,724

FY 2012

$21,274
$11,108
$35,443
$392,565
$36,029
$0
$6,003
$11,215
$40,617
$3,286

FY 2012
$557,539

FY 2013

$19,820
$684
$31,219
$378,622
$54,284
$0
$17,176
$19,225
$0
$4,332

FY 2013
$525,363

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

3,858
886
1,998
974

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov



