

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation Reintegration/Foster Care Adoption Support

Major Services TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP) Energy Assistance **General Assistance**

Osborne

	Persons Served			Ann		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	31	14	14	\$35,917	\$21,274	\$19,820
Avg. monthly adults	21	11	3	\$10,103	\$11,108	\$684
Avg. monthly children	21	18	14	\$46,857	\$35,443	\$31,219
Avg. monthly persons	292	300	290	\$384,369	\$392,565	\$378,622
Persons	230	187	203	\$63,875	\$36,029	\$54,284
Avg. monthly persons	2	0	0	\$2,571	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	10	11	7	\$6,794	\$6,003	\$17,176
Persons	5	3	4	\$24,136	\$11,215	\$19,225
Avg. monthly children	3	1	0	\$93,107	\$40,617	\$0
Avg. monthly children	3	1	1	\$12,995	\$3,286	\$4,332
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$680,724	\$557,539	\$525,363

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics	
Population	3,858
Under 20	886
20-64	1,998
65 & Over	974

	\square	┢┫┲┲╦┥┝┽┿┥
_⊢	┢┥┙	┋╞╕┶┦╲┼┼┥
╶╷┼╴		